

Corporate Office • One Technology Drive • Milpitas, CA 95035 • www.kla.com

15 July, 2019

Dear Valued Supplier:

I am excited to inform you that KLA-Tencor Corporation has undergone a rebrand to align with recent and ongoing changes within our company and the industries we are serving.

On or around July 15, 2019, we will change the legal name of our US parent company to KLA Corporation. We will continue to operate under our KLA-Tencor Corporation legal name until the name change is complete. There is no impact to existing business or contractual agreements and no change to new business transactions during this transition period. After July 15, 2019, you will begin to receive US purchase orders and payments from KLA Corporation.

Please change the name reflected in your vendor management and accounts payable systems from KLA-Tencor Corporation to KLA Corporation for our headquarters location in Milpitas, California. We have no plan to change the name of any regional KLA subsidiaries at this time. Other than the name change for our headquarters location, actual payment and remittance instructions will remain the same.

We are rebranding ourselves to align with recent and ongoing changes within our company and the industries we are serving:

- While our core front-end semiconductor and packaging equipment will remain at the heart of our company, our company's scope is growing;
- Articulating our vision will benefit current and prospective employees, reflecting our diverse, inclusive global workforce; and
- We're celebrating the impact of our collaborative work on the progress of humankind.

You can learn more about our vision for the new KLA at <u>www.kla.com/vision</u>.

We appreciate your continued support and highly value the contributions that the supply chain makes to our success. If you have any questions, please contact your Supply Chain Manager or your buyer.

Best regards,

Theo Kneepkens SVP Global Operations KLA Corporation

Corporate Office • One Technology Drive • Milpitas, CA 95035 • www.kla.com



Frequently Asked Questions for Partners

Why is the name changing?

The name KLA-Tencor is 22+ years old, and we wanted to refresh the name, colors, and logo to reflect our updated outlook and culture.

Is the focus of the company changing and will this impact me (the supplier)?

The company intends to broaden its scope, but this change will potentially provide additional opportunities for suppliers.

What is the official name change? When does the change take place?

The company's legal name is changing to KLA Corporation effective July 15, 2019.

What entities will change their name?

Only the U.S. corporate entity's legal name will change at that time.

How does the name change impact suppliers?

For US transactions, please change the company's legal name to KLA Corporation effective July 15, 2019. All transactions with non-US entities will remain unchanged. Some suppliers may need to create new vendor codes instead of changing their existing codes.

What do I need to change and when?

For US purchase orders only, please send invoices to KLA Corporation.

What happens if I send invoices in the old name after the name changes go into effect?

Payment may be delayed. Invoices should be updated to reflect KLA Corporation by July 15, 2019.

Will the tax ID number change? No.

Is there any change to our contracts?

Not immediately. Over time we will amend existing contracts to reflect the new name.

Your January 10, 2019 press release says that you are trying to appeal to a broader audience. What new business areas are you expecting to enter?

We are looking at businesses within the electronics value chain.

Are there any management changes associated with this name change? No.

Whom should I contact for help? Please contact your buyer or supply chain manager.